For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

Sula Vineyards Ltd

The Investor Selling Shareholder:

Cofintra S A Upto   7,191,835 Equity Shares 58.64

Haystack Investments Ltd Upto   200,000 Equity Shares 96.46

Saama Capital III Ltd Upto   687,389 Equity Shares 170.00

SWIP Holdings Ltd Upto   121,076 Equity Shares 175.42

Verlinvest S A Upto   7,191,835 Equity Shares 58.64

Verlinvest France S A Upto   6,579,565 Equity Shares 101.74

The Other Selling Shareholders:

Dinesh G Vazirani Upto   50,000 Equity Shares 1.43

J A Moos Upto   2,250 Equity Shares 10.76

Karishma Singh Upto   479,063 Equity Shares Nil

Major A V Phatak-Retd Upto   8,625 Equity Shares 6.98

Narain Girdhar Chanrai Upto   1,007,314 Equity Shares 170.00

Ruta M Samant Upto   2,014,758 Equity Shares Nil

Sanjay Naraindas Kirpalani Upto   429,617 Equity Shares 170.00

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

No. of Shares

offered

Post-offer

Number of Equity

Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Promoter and Promoters Group

Promoter 22,858,619 27.15% 937,203 21,921,416 26.04%

Promoters Group 1,087,245 1.29%  1,087,245 1.29%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 23,945,864 28.44% 937,203 23,008,661 27.33%

Public – Investor Selling Shareholders 23,712,564 28.16% 21,971,700 1,740,864 2.07%

Public – Other Selling Shareholders 9,018,630 10.71% 3,991,627 5,027,003 5.97%

Public - Other 27,521,690 32.69%  54,422,220 64.64%

Total for Public Shareholder 60,252,884 71.56% 25,963,327 61,190,087 72.67%

Total Equity Share Capital  84,198,748 100.00% 26,900,530 84,198,748 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Sula Vineyards Ltd (“Sula”) is India’s largest wine producer and seller as of March 31, 2022. They have been a
consistent market leader in the Indian wine industry in terms of sales volume and value (on the basis of the total
revenue from operations) since Fiscal 2009 crossing 50% market share by value in the domestic 100% grapes wine
market in Fiscal 2012. They have consistently gained market share (on the basis of their total revenue from
operations) from 33% in Fiscal 2009 in 100% grapes wine category to 52% in value in Fiscal 2022. Furthermore, they
are the market leader across all 4 price segments, being ‘Elite’ (₹ 950+), ‘Premium’ (₹ 700-950), ‘Economy’ (₹ 400-